

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Main Street Improvements (South Side) from Highway 111 to Memphis Ave. and Isis Ave. from Main St. to Third St.; Federal Project No. CML 5958(125)
County Project No. 6957

Bid Opening: December 12, 2025 Time: 2:00 P.M.

Prepared by: Adolfo Garcia

Reviewed by: Marco Coronel

				1st Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
	BASE BID			Pyramid Construction and Aggregates Inc.		DJ Miller Inc.		Rove Engineering Inc.		Vance Corporation	
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00
2	Construction Area Signs and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
3	Sawcut Existing A.C. Pavement and P.C.C. Concrete	LF	4,000	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 3,680.00
4	Cold Plane Existing AC Pavement	SF	7,740	\$2.50	\$19,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,192.00
5	Roadway Excavation, Remove and Dispose Existing Shoulder Material, Existing Concrete, Buried Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Existing AC Dike, PCC Curb and Underlying Material to Subbase Design Elevation.	CY	4,960	\$94.00	\$466,240.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 228,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 89,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 372,000.00
6	Remove and Replace Existing Traffic Signs with New Traffic Signs.	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 8,680.00
7	Furnish and Install Class II Aggregate Base (78,000 S.F.)	CY	3,500	\$50.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 62.85	\$ 219,975.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 48.06	\$ 168,210.00
8	Asphalt Concrete Type A (78,000 S.F.)	TON	2,000	\$139.00	\$278,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 125.40	\$ 250,800.00	\$ 116.75	\$ 233,500.00
9	Furnish and Install Tensar Interax Geogrid	SY	8,670	\$10.00	\$86,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 104,040.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 71,527.50	\$ 8.57	\$ 74,301.90
10	Remove and Replace Existing Chain Link Fence.	LF	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 812.50	\$ 158.65	\$ 3,966.25
11	P.C.C. Curb and Gutter	LF	3,150	\$51.26	\$161,469.00	\$ 45.30	\$ 142,695.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 81,427.50	\$ 34.59	\$ 108,958.50
12	P.C.C. Sidewalk	SF	9,600	\$12.75	\$122,400.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 71,040.00	\$ 8.11	\$ 77,856.00
13	P.C.C. Driveway	SF	8,600	\$18.35	\$157,810.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 149,640.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 187,050.00	\$ 16.76	\$ 144,136.00
14	P.C.C. ADA Curb Return	EA	11	\$4,710.00	\$51,810.00	\$ 2,956.80	\$ 32,524.80	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 5,388.15	\$ 59,269.65
15	P.C.C. Cross Gutter	SF	380	\$37.75	\$14,345.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 28.74	\$ 10,921.20
16	P.C.C. Modified ADA Curb Return, Include Demolition of Existing Concrete.	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,195.00	\$ 8,195.00	\$ 5,388.15	\$ 5,388.15
17	P.C.C. Spandrel	SF	2,420	\$33.85	\$81,917.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 69,696.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 46,706.00	\$ 28.74	\$ 69,550.80
18	Place Native Material Behind New Sidewalk. Contractor Shall Use Material Removed Onsite.	LS	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 17,590.00	\$ 17,590.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 13,225.00
19	Adjust Existing Water Valve Cans	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 6,210.00
20	Thermoplastic Striping	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 35,930.00	\$ 35,930.00
21	Monument Preservation	LS	1	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 9,727.95	\$ 9,727.95
22	Erosion and Dust Control	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,285.00	\$ 11,285.00	\$ 73,300.00	\$ 73,300.00
23	Survey Construction Staking	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 11,738.39	\$ 11,738.39
24	Furnish and Install 2-Sac Slurry Encasement for Communication Utilities	LF	900	\$45.00	\$40,500.00	\$ 72.20	\$ 64,980.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 51.60	\$ 46,440.00
Total					\$ 1,891,321.00		\$ 1,794,040.80	*	\$ 1,298,112.50		\$ 1,766,181.79